NOTICE is hereby given that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between Rex Stansfeld and Harold Frederick Shaw carrying on business as Medical Practitioners at Hailsham Polegate Horam Stone Cross and Golden Cross under the style or firm of "Doctors STANSFELD AND SHAW" has been dissolved as from the thirtieth day of June one thousand nine hundred and thirty-seven by mutual consent.—Dated this ninth day of July 1937.

(026)

R. STANSFELD. HAROLD F. SHAW.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us, the undersigned George Edward Rogers and Joseph Harry Martin carrying on business as Garage Proprietors and Motor Engineers at Stondon Massey in the county of Essex under the style or firm of ROGERS AND MARTIN has been dissolved by mutual consent as MARTIN has been dissolved by mutual consent as from the seventh day of June 1937. All debts due and owing to or by the late firm will be respectively received and paid by the said George Edward Rogers. The said business will be carried on in the future by the said George Edward Rogers.—As witness our hands this 16th day of July 1937.

(077)

G. E. ROGERS. JOSEPH HARRY MARTIN.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned Alice Maud Davis and Edmund Valentine Travers carrying on business as Ladies' Outfitters at 123 Broadway Bexley Heath, Kent, under the style or firm of Mary Mostyn has been dissolved by mutual consent as and from the 30th day of June, 1937.—
Dated the ninth day of July 1937.

ALICE MAUD DAVIS.

(091) EDMUND VALENTINE TRAVERS.

NOTICE is hereby given that any Partnership heretofore subsisting between us, the undersigned Thomas Henry Green of Dales House Stanhope in the county of Durham Quarry Manager, and Andrew Dalton of Low House Westgate Bishop Auckland in the said county of Durham Farmer and Mineral Merchant carrying on business as dealers in Fluor Spar, and Limestone, and Ganister at Cambokeels near Westgate aforesaid, and elsewhere under the style or firm of GREEN & DALTON or ANDREW DALTON has been dissolved by mutual consent as from the thirty-first day of May, 1937. All debts due and owing to or by the late firm will consent as from the thirty-first day of May, 1937. All debts due and owing to or by the late firm will be respectively received and paid by the said Andrew Dalton. The said business will be carried on in the future by the said Andrew Dalton.—As witness our hands this 23rd day of July 1937.

(115)

THOMAS HENRY GREEN. ANDREW DALTON.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned Laurence Victor Fry and Richard Ian Whiteley carrying on business at 100 High Street Burton-upon-Trent and 44 Ashbourne Road Derby under the style or firm of FRY AND WHITELEY has been dissolved by mutual consent as from the date hereof. The business will be continued at 100 High Street Burton-upon-Trent by the said Richard Ian Whiteley under the style or firm of Fry and Whiteley.—Dated this 27th day of July 1937.

L. V. FRY.

(195)

L. V. FRY. R. I. WHITELEY.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between Barnett Joseph and Solomon Hyman Joseph carrying on business as House Furnishers under the style of THE MON-MOUTHSHIRE FURNISHING COMPANY at Granville House and Clifford House, Bethcar Street Ebbw Vale in the county of Monmouth and under the style of JOSEPH BROTHERS and THE EMPIRE

FURNISHING COMPANY at Number 145 Commercial Street Maesteg in the county of Glamorgan has been dissolved by mutual consent as from the eighth day of July one thousand nine hundred and thirty-seven. All debts due and owing by the late partnership in respect of the business carried on at Ebbw Vale under the style of "The Monmouthshire Furnishing Company" will be received and paid respectively by Barnett Joseph who will continue to carry on the said business under the style or firm of "The Monmouthshire Furnishing Company." All debts due and owing to the late partnership in respect of the business carried on at Maesteg under the style of "Joseph Brothers" and "The Empire Furnishing Company" will be received and paid respectively by Solomon Hyman Joseph who will continue to carry on the said business under the style or firm of "Joseph Brothers" and "The Empire Furnishing Company." The business carried on by the said parties at Number 135, Queen Street in the city of Cardiff (under the style of "The Empire Furnishing Company") will continue to be carried on for the present in partnership as heretofore.—Dated this 23rd day of July 1937.

BARNETT JOSEPH.

BARNETT JOSEPH. S. H. JOSEPH.

(028)

NOTICE is hereby given that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned James Smith Duerden and George Edmund Duerden carrying on business as Garage Proprietors and Motor Engineers at the Savor Garage Bull Street Burnley and the Empire Engineering Works Brown Street Burnley respectively under the style or firm of GEORGE E. DUERDEN has been dissolved as from the 19th day of July 1937 so far as concerns the said George Edmund Duerden who retires from the said firm and that the said businesses will in future be carried on by the said James Smith Duerden alone under the name of "J. S. Duerden."

—Dated the 24th day of July 1937.

J. S. DUERDEN.

(152)

J. S. DUERDEN. G. E. DUERDEN.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned Morris Goldman and Isidore Abraham Drapkin carry-ing on business as Dealers in Precious and Semiing on business as Dealers in Precious and Semi-Precious Stones at 46, Frederick Street in the city of Birmingham under the style or firm of MORRIS GOLDMAN was dissolved as and from the 30th day of April 1937 by mutual consent. The said Isadore Abraham Drapkin will continue to trade under the style of "Morris Goldman" at the above address all debts due to or from the late partnership firm will be received and paid by the said Isadore Abraham Drapkin.—Dated the 27th day of July 1937. 1937.

> MORRIS GOLDMAN. I. A. DRAPKIN.

(249)

NOTICE is hereby given that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned Edwin John Titford and Frederick William Titford carrying on business as Undertakers at 135 Stoke Newington Road, London, N.16, 217 High Street, Stoke Newington, London, N.16 and 151 Old Road, Clacton-on-Sea, Essex under the style or firm of TITFORD & CO. has been dissolved by mutual consent as from the 30th September 1036. All debts due TITFORD & CO. has been dissolved by mutual consent as from the 30th September 1936. All debts due to and owing by the said late firm in respect of the businesses carried on at 135 Stoke Newington Road, London, N.16 and 217 High Street, Stoke Newington, London, N.16 will be received and paid by the said Edwin John Titford who will continue to carry on these businesses under the same style or firm and all debts due to and owing by the said late firm in respect of the business carried on at 151 Old Road, Clacton-on-Sea, Essex will be received and paid by the said Frederick William Titford who will continue to carry on this business under the same style or firm.—Dated this 21st day of July 1937.

E. J. TITFORD. FREDERICK WILLIAM TITFORD. (231)